Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-14-2009



103583440

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

<u>143354</u>

1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	<ul> <li>[1] Keisuke NISHIMURA</li> <li>[2] Zhiqian CHEN</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: [1]: November 27, 2009 and [2]: December 1, 2009					
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
	C. Title of Application: <u>SENSORLESS MOTOR CO</u>	NTROL DEVICE				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>224634</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.	12/11/2009 MICHO1 00000012 12501020				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	12/11/2009 NJAMA1 00000013 1259/928 ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 01 FC:8021  Date: December 4, 2009				
1	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulfe, Registration No. 44,325					

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kelauks NISHIMURA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Zhiqian CHEN	(6)			
	Name(1) of Inventor(1)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consito each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does easign, transver to						
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANI	O-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 4	44-1192, JAPAN		
(II)	Insert	(hominafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal represents on the entire right, dide and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, dividentially and all provisional, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten extensions, relaxues and reaxantication certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
<b>(</b> ~~)	Identification such as Title, Case	(1-7					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. <u>143354</u>				
			hich the undersigned has (have) ex en data herowith or	covied an application f	or putent in the United Sta	les of America	
(12)	Insort Date of	on er	Eit onfo tiblomitti ex				
<b>\</b> >	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
**-*		44.00	grm 41 of most-155seed				
(13)	Alternative Identification for		U.S. application Serial Number December 4, 20	09			
	filed applications	file			<del></del>	~	
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr	pileation or continuation or collection or continuation of the ligner in swery way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internet 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authorition a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authorition United States results into convey the entire interreces that this assignment is the files of the undersigned here ication that may be necessar, thin of this document.	me to exe division to in obtain us to exe isonal Con- tional Con-	eute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or referee app alag evidence and going forward wi cute all papers and documents and avention for Froteotion of Industria form all affirmative acts which may	lication based thereon, the such interference, the such interference, the such interference, the such interference of the lice, and will not exceed the power to insert the power to insert the of the United States	for the invention, and to come to be necessary in connection.  In maintain or confirm by a mark Office to issue any a covernment, and covernment, and covernment, any agreements in contatives.  In this assignment any further and the contract and Trademerk Office to the contract and Trademerk Office.	coperate with setion with selscue or all Lotters into that he has flict berawlth, ther	
Date	nov 27 2009			72 • 8	1/1 / 1		
	1000 1		Inventor Signature _	respuse	(Nahimuza,	(SEAL)	
Date		9	Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Chia-	Chen	(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date	12-01-200		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	_	Chen		
	12-01- 200		Investor Elgnature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	12-01- 200		Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date	12-01- 200		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date	12-01- 200		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	12-01- 200		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	12-01- 200 This agaignment should p	referably	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ic if within the U.S.A.		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date	12-01- 200 This agaignment should p	referably efore at le	Inventor Signature	ic if within the U.S.A.		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 023645 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 12/04/2009**